 	 Thermal motor protector
 	 Temperature limiter
 	 Thermal cut-out
	J Motors
	J Transformers
	J Coils
	J Electronics, sensors
Applications

Note: The self-heating depends on the thermal conduction of the control to the equipment or part which should be protected.
	 Heating by current
	 Ordering example    	 Marking
lead code temperature max.
operating
voltage max.
approx. diameter-
insulation
approx. cross
section / diameter
UL style
stranded
white
L300
150 °C 300 V
1,50 mm AWG24 / 0,25 mm2
3398
L310 1,82 mm AWG20 / 0,50 mm2
L360
200 °C 600 V
1,10 mm AWG24 / 0,25 mm2
10086
L370 1,50 mm AWG20 / 0,50 mm2
solid
yellow
L400
150 °C 300 V
1,35 mm AWG24 / 0,50 mm
3398
L410 1,66 mm AWG20 / 0,80 mm
L430
200 °C 300 V
1,16 mm AWG24 / 0,50 mm
1332
L440 1,54 mm AWG20 / 0,80 mm
Standard length 100 ± 10 mm, stripped 6 ± 1 mm, for T10 AWG24 and for T11 / T12 AWG20 is recommended
current  [A]
se
lf
-h
ea
ti
n
g
 [°
C
 ]
type
normally closed
temperature
tolerance
lead wire white, AWG20
length 300 mm
cap of PPS potted
mounting cap
T11 A 120 05 L310 300 U174 B199 T11A type (T11 n.c.)
12005 response temperature (120°C),
tolerance (± 5°C)
101D date of manufacture (October 2021),
country (D=Germany)
07/2023-Technical subject to change without notice
Täschenwaldstraße 3
75181 Pforzheim
Deutschland
Tel.: +49 7231 787-0
Fax: +49 7231 787-155
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
0
10